Organic

w# (Organic Food Federation

SERITAL No: 00008/90 GB-ORG-04

CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMITY

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE FOLLOWING COMPANY:

Everfresh Natural Foods
The Boiler House

The Old Chocolate Factory
Bridge Road

Frampton on Severn
Gloucestershire

GL2 7HE

England

THE NAMED OPERATOR IS CERTIFIED AS MEETING THE REQUIREMENTS AS LAID DOWN IN RETAINED
REGULATIONS NO 834/2007 AND 889/2008. THIS DOCUMENT HAS BEEN ISSUED ON THE BASIS OF ARTICLE 29 (1)
OF RETAINED REGULATION NO 834/2007 AND 889/2008.

THIS CERTIFICATE IS VALID FOR THE ORGANIC PRODUCTS / OPERATIONS DETAILED IN THE ATTACHED
SCHEDULE(S) ONLY.

SERIAL NO
Processor, Exporter 00008/000/90

THIS CERTIFICATE IS VALID WITH EFFECT FROM:

19 July 2023

EXPIRY DATE:- 18 July 2024

CERTIFICATE HOLDERS SHOULD NOTE THAT RENEWAL OF A CERTIFICATE IS DEPENDENT UPON TWELVE
MONTHLY INSPECTION AND EXAMINATION BY THE FEDERATION.

THIS CERTIFICATE IS NOT VALID UNLESS ACCOMPANIED BY A TRADING SCHEDULE. NO PRODUCT FORMULAE

TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE APPLIES SHOULD BE IN ANY WAY ALTERED WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE BEING GIVEN
TO THE FEDERATION'S EXECUTIVE SECRETARY OR INVALIDATION MAY RESULT.

FOR THE ORGANIC FOOD FEDERATION

( cooda

RICHARD WADE
ASSISTANT MANAGER

ek

THIS CERTIFICATE REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF THE ORGANIC FOOD FEDERATION
et AND MUST BE RETURNED UPON REQUEST
PRODUCT

0173

Secretary: ] C G Wade, 31 TurEirrler \)I/(:y, EcoTech Business Centre, Swaffham, Norfolk, PE37 7XD, U;ited Kingdom
Tel: +44(0)1760 720444 Fax: +44(0)1760 720790 email: info@orgfoodfed.com www.orgfoodfed.com
Incorporated under the Companies Acts number 4050913 VATnumber 750 8525 27



Organic Food Federation

SERIAL No: 00008/90

SCHEDULE TO CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMITY

Company: Everfresh Natural Foods
Expiry Date: 18 July 2024

(Page 1 of 2)

Product

Banana & Walnut Cake with Sprouted Grains
Banana Cake

Carrot Cake

Chocolate Cake with Sprouted Grains
Contract Processing of Grain

Contract Processor of Seeds

Date and Pecan Cake

Fig & Orange Cake with Sprouted Grains
Fig and Orange Cake

Fruit Cake

Malted Loaf with Raisin & Sprouted Grain
Mixed Fruit and Warm Spice Cake

Mixed Grain Gluten Free Bread

Rich Cacao and Sweet Prune Cake

Rye Sourdough Bread with Sprouted Grain
Rye Sourdough with Mixed Seed Bread with Sprouted Grain
Rye Stem Ginger Cake

Sliced Rye Bread with Sprouted Grains
Sprouted Rye Bread

Sprouted Spelt Bread

THIS CERTIFICATE REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF THE ORGANIC FOOD FEDERATION
AND MUST BE RETURNED UPON REQUEST

Q{jﬂo\ch

Richard Wade
Assistant Manager

GB-ORG-04

Serial No
00008/027/18
00008/001/18
00008/002/18
00008/030/18
00008/035/23
00008/031/21
00008/003/18
00008/028/18
00008/004/18
00008/005/18
00008/006/18
00008/034/23
00008/007/18
00008/033/23
00008/008/18
00008/009/18
00008/010/18
00008/032/22
00008/011/18
00008/012/18

Secretary: ] C G Wade, 31 Tathine Way, EcoTech Business Céntre, Swaﬁha&, Norfolk, PE37 7XD, United Kiégdom
Tel: +44(0)1760 720444 Fax: +44(0)1760 720790 email: info@orgfoodfed.com www.orgfoodfed.com

Incorporated under the Companies Acts number 4050913 VATnumber 750 8525 27



Certified
Organic

SERIAL No: 00008/90

SCHEDULE TO CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMITY

Company: Everfresh Natural Foods
Expiry Date: 18 July 2024

Product

Sprouted Spelt Raisin Bread

Sprouted Wheat Apricot Bread
Sprouted Wheat Bread Plain

Sprouted Wheat Carrot Raisin Bread
Sprouted Wheat Chocolate Bread
Sprouted Wheat Cranberry Bread
Sprouted Wheat Date Bread

Sprouted Wheat Fruit & Almond Bread
Sprouted Wheat Ginger Bread
Sprouted Wheat Goji & Chia Bread
Sprouted Wheat Hemp Bread

Sprouted Wheat Raisin Bread

Sprouted Wheat Sunseed Bread

Stem Ginger Cake

Wheat Free Rye Ginger Cake with Sprouted Grains

THIS CERTIFICATE REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF THE ORGANIC FOOD FEDERATION
a AND MUST BE RETURNED UPON REQUEST
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CERTIF.CATION
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(Page 2 of 2)

(L voode

Richard Wade
Assistant Manager

Organic Food Federation

GB-ORG-04

Serial No
00008/013/18
00008/014/18
00008/015/18
00008/016/18
00008/017/18
00008/018/18
00008/019/18
00008/020/18
00008/021/18
00008/022/18
00008/023/18
00008/024/18
00008/025/18
00008/026/18
00008/029/18

Secretary: | C G Wade, 31 Turbine Way, Ec<’>Teéh Business Centre, Swafftham, Norfoﬁ(, PE37 7XD, United Kingdom
Tel: +44(0)1760 720444 Fax: +44(0)1760 720790 email: info@orgfoodfed.com www.orgfoodfed.com

Incorporated under the Companies Acts number 4050913 VATnumber 750 8525 27



