

Organic Food Federation

SERIAL No: 00008/90 GB-ORG-04

CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMITY

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE FOLLOWING COMPANY:

Everfresh Natural Foods
The Boiler House
The Old Chocolate Factory
Bridge Road
Frampton on Severn
Gloucestershire
GL2 7HE
England

THE NAMED OPERATOR IS CERTIFIED AS MEETING THE REQUIREMENTS AS LAID DOWN IN RETAINED REGULATIONS NO 834/2007 AND 889/2008. THIS DOCUMENT HAS BEEN ISSUED ON THE BASIS OF ARTICLE 29 (1) OF RETAINED REGULATION NO 834/2007 AND 889/2008.

THIS CERTIFICATE IS VALID FOR THE ORGANIC PRODUCTS / OPERATIONS DETAILED IN THE ATTACHED SCHEDULE(S) ONLY.

SERIAL NO 00008/000/90

Processor, Exporter

THIS CERTIFICATE IS VALID WITH EFFECT FROM:

19 July 2023

EXPIRY DATE:-

18 July 2024

CERTIFICATE HOLDERS SHOULD NOTE THAT RENEWAL OF A CERTIFICATE IS DEPENDENT UPON TWELVE MONTHLY INSPECTION AND EXAMINATION BY THE FEDERATION.

THIS CERTIFICATE IS NOT VALID UNLESS ACCOMPANIED BY A TRADING SCHEDULE. NO PRODUCT FORMULAE TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE APPLIES SHOULD BE IN ANY WAY ALTERED WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE BEING GIVEN TO THE FEDERATION'S EXECUTIVE SECRETARY OR INVALIDATION MAY RESULT.

FOR THE ORGANIC FOOD FEDERATION

RICHARD WADE ASSISTANT MANAGER



THIS CERTIFICATE REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF THE ORGANIC FOOD FEDERATION AND MUST BE RETURNED UPON REQUEST

0173



Organic Food Federation

SERIAL No: 00008/90

GB-ORG-04

SCHEDULE TO CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMITY

Company: Everfresh Natural Foods Expiry Date: 18 July 2024

(Page 1 of 2)

Product	Serial No
Banana & Walnut Cake with Sprouted Grains	00008/027/18
Banana Cake	00008/001/18
Carrot Cake	00008/002/18
Chocolate Cake with Sprouted Grains	00008/030/18
Contract Processing of Grain	00008/035/23
Contract Processor of Seeds	00008/031/21
Date and Pecan Cake	00008/003/18
Fig & Orange Cake with Sprouted Grains	00008/028/18
Fig and Orange Cake	00008/004/18
Fruit Cake	00008/005/18
Malted Loaf with Raisin & Sprouted Grain	00008/006/18
Mixed Fruit and Warm Spice Cake	00008/034/23
Mixed Grain Gluten Free Bread	00008/007/18
Rich Cacao and Sweet Prune Cake	00008/033/23
Rye Sourdough Bread with Sprouted Grain	00008/008/18
Rye Sourdough with Mixed Seed Bread with Sprouted Grain	00008/009/18
Rye Stem Ginger Cake	00008/010/18
Sliced Rye Bread with Sprouted Grains	00008/032/22
Sprouted Rye Bread	00008/011/18
Sprouted Spelt Bread	00008/012/18

Richard Wade Assistant Manager

THIS CERTIFICATE REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF THE ORGANIC FOOD FEDERATION AND MUST BE RETURNED UPON REQUEST





Organic Food Federation

SERIAL No: 00008/90

GB-ORG-04

SCHEDULE TO CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMITY

Company: Everfresh Natural Foods Expiry Date: 18 July 2024

(Page 2 of 2)

Product	Serial No
Sprouted Spelt Raisin Bread	00008/013/18
Sprouted Wheat Apricot Bread	00008/014/18
Sprouted Wheat Bread Plain	00008/015/18
Sprouted Wheat Carrot Raisin Bread	00008/016/18
Sprouted Wheat Chocolate Bread	00008/017/18
Sprouted Wheat Cranberry Bread	00008/018/18
Sprouted Wheat Date Bread	00008/019/18
Sprouted Wheat Fruit & Almond Bread	00008/020/18
Sprouted Wheat Ginger Bread	00008/021/18
Sprouted Wheat Goji & Chia Bread	00008/022/18
Sprouted Wheat Hemp Bread	00008/023/18
Sprouted Wheat Raisin Bread	00008/024/18
Sprouted Wheat Sunseed Bread	00008/025/18
Stem Ginger Cake	00008/026/18
Wheat Free Rye Ginger Cake with Sprouted Grains	00008/029/18

Richard Wade Assistant Manager

THIS CERTIFICATE REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF THE ORGANIC FOOD FEDERATION AND MUST BE RETURNED UPON REQUEST

